
B4 • Wednesday, April 23, 2025  •  The State Journal www.state-journal.com

SUDOKU ANSWERS

CITY OF FRANKFORT
INVITATION FOR BIDS

BID # 2425004-61
The City of Frankfort will receive sealed bids for the 2025 Utility Roadway Restoration Program 
Unit Contract Price Contract commencing with the execution of a contract between the City 
and the successful bidder. Bids will be received in the Finance Department, City Hall, 315 West 
Second Street, Frankfort, Kentucky, until May 13, 2025 2:00 p.m. EST. Bid opening will occur at 
approximately 2:05 p.m. EST.

HARD COPY BIDS: All bids must be turned in to the offi ce of Purchasing Division, City Hall, 315 
West Second Street, Frankfort, KY., no later than 2:00 p.m. EST on the date of the bid opening. 
Bids cannot be accepted at any other location. Bids must be received by the designated date and 
time and none will be considered thereafter.
Bidders are to submit hard copy bids in a sealed envelope; the bidder is required to clearly mark 
the sealed bid with the bid number and description listed above. The City of Frankfort, Kentucky 
is not responsible for the premature opening of, or the failure to open, a sealed bid not properly 
addressed or identifi ed.

ELECTRONIC BIDS: Electronic bids submitted through DemandStar will also be accepted for 
this project. Bids must be signed and submitted in the same required format. Submit one (1) 
electronic copy if using DemandStar. After uploading your bid, bidders are encouraged to verify the 
successful upload of the document. Bids must be received by the designated date and time and 
none will be considered thereafter. Bids will be prepared per the specifi cations detailed within the 
Bid/Proposal documents which are available at no charge with registration through DemandStar 
(https://www.demandstar.com/registration) or a copy can be obtained in the Offi ce of Purchasing 
Division, City Hall, 315 West Second St, Frankfort,Ky.

The City of Frankfort, Kentucky reserves the right to reject any and all bids received, and to select 
that bid which is determined to be in its best interest. The award of this bid will be made on the 
basis of the lowest and best evaluated bid price.

Bidders are invited to be present for the bid opening of the bids submitted.

Angie Disponette Purchasing Agent

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The Frankfort/Franklin County Planning Commission will host a special in-person meeting at 5:30 
P.M. on Thursday, May 8, 2025, in the Council Chambers of City Hall, which is located at 315 West 
Second Street.
The following item(s) are on the agenda for consideration:
COMMITTEE REPORTS:
REPORTS OF STANDING/SELECT COMMITTEES:
STAFF ITEMS/REPORTS:
OLD BUSINESS:
PUBLIC HEARING:
1. PUBLIC HEARING: Shirley A. Smith is requesting a zone map amendment from Rural Residential 
District “RR” to General Commercial District “CG” of 1.75 acres of property at 1120 Duckers Road. 
The property is identifi ed as a portion of the property described in Deed book 507 Page 574. The 
property is more specifi cally identifi ed as Tract 1 as shown on Plat Cabinet N Slide 71 in the offi ce 
of Franklin County Clerk. (County Item)
2. PUBLIC HEARING: Chris Vaughn and Tara Watkins are requesting a zone map amendment 
from Rural Residential District “RR” to Agricultural District “AG” for a total of 135-acres of properties 
located at 650 Evergreen Road, the property is more specifi cally described as PVA Map #025-00-
00-064.00 and 025-00-00-064.02 in Franklin County, Kentucky. (County Item).
3. PUBLIC HEARING: Jeffery P. Callan is requesting a zone map amendment from Agricultural 
District “AG” to Rural Residential District “RR” for a total of 7.67-acres of property located at 1373 
Peaks Mill Road, the property is more specifi cally described as PVA Map #072-00-00-107.09 in 
Franklin County, Kentucky (County Item).
4. PUBLIC HEARING: Affordable Housing Frankfort is requesting a zone map amendment from 
Special Government District “SG” to High Density Multi-family District “RH” for a total of 6 acres of 
property located at 205 Meagher Avenue, the property can be more specifi cally described as PVA 
Map #074-21-01-025.00 in Frankfort, Kentucky. (City Item)
NEW BUSINESS:
OTHER BUSINESS:
ADJOURN:
Staff reports for County items are available seven (7) days prior to the meeting from the Department 
of Planning and Building Codes, Franklin County Fiscal Court, 321 West Main Street. Staff reports 
for City items are available seven (7) days prior to the meeting from the Department of Planning 
and Community Development, Frankfort City Hall, 315 West Second Street. Requests for staff 
reports or information from the fi les can be made via email at ben.judah@franklincounty.ky.gov 
(County) or ecockley@frankfort.ky.gov (City). Additional information may also be obtained by 
calling 502-875-8701 (County) or 502-352-2094 (City) during business hours, Monday through 
Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

This advertisement was paid for by the Frankfort/Franklin County Planning Commission using 
taxpayer dollars.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to KRS 376.25 and KRS 359.250 Storage Pal 
will sell at public auction on April 25th, 2025 personal 
property belonging to the following tenants to the highest 
bidder. The sale shall be held at Storage Pal, 150 Laralan 
Ave., Frankfort, Ky 40601, 502-223-2888, commencing 
at approximately 12:00 pm. 

David Lacy
Dustin Davis

PUBLIC NOTICE

Raise your hand if you 
want your business 

to make LESS money 
next year.

We didn’t think you would. Do you 
need to successfully market on 
a tight budget? Franklin County 

Classifieds has customizable 
programs available to fit any budget. 

DON’T WAIT! 
Call TODAY 

502-871-4559

Do you have available jobs?

Call 502.871.4559 to let others 
know about job opportunities 

at your business.

Selling your home?
Advertise here and sell it faster. 

Call Classi� eds at 502.871.4559. 

Sell your home in the classi� eds 
call 502.871.4559

Roofi ng and Guttering

Wildcat Restoration 
of KY, LLC
•Roofing
•Gutters

•Gutter Guards
•Decks 

Fully Licensed & Insured
Give Us A Call Now!

Jay Jacobs at:
502-320-9390

Butch Jacobs at:
502-330-4500

Handyman Services 
Collins Handyman 

Services, LLC

 Windows, doors, 
siding, decks, 
landscaping, 

gutters, painting, 
pressure washing 

We do just 
about anything! 

Licensed & Insured. 
Member of the BBB
Call (502) 803-0612    

M & Y PAINTING 
Pressure Washing 

Staining Decks
Sealing Driveways

Small Home Repairs
Free estimates!

 Licensed & Insured! 
502-604-8280    

Home Improvement 
Chimney Caps - Custom Built.
Chimney flashing.
Call Gary Hager 502-330-0331    

Junk Removal 
FREE JUNK REMOVAL 
NO GARBAGE. 
HOUSES, BASEMENTS, 
GARAGES, AND SHEDS!
CALL THERESA FOR DETAILS.  
(502)321-6912. 

Lawn Care
& Landscaping 

Recreational
Vehicles 

2006 VTX HONDA 1300
FOR SALE, $2,500 OBO. 
RV FLEETWOOD BOUNDER 
$3,000.
CALL SCOTT 606-401-7248
    

Services

Concrete Work 

Whitehouse Concrete
Construction 

Spring into your 
concrete projects today! 
CALL TODAY FOR A 
FREE ESTIMATE &
 TO GET ON THE 

TO DO LIST! 
Any type of concrete 

work from sidewalks to 
parking lots, 

foundations & walls, 
residential or 
commercial.

CELEBRATING 40 
YEARS IN BUSINESS! 
502-223-7879   

Handyman Services 

 

A to Z Handyman 
Services

•Cleaning Vinyl-Siding
•Pressure Washing

•Landscaping
•Tree Work

•Stump Grinding
•Masonry Work

Licensed & Insured
40 Years Experience

Tony
502-803-1639

Houses For Rent 
RENT!

Quiet Country House 
w/Convenience 

2BR/1BA WestRidge 
Sch/10 min to FKT and 
Shelbyville Good Ref/

No smoke or Pets. 
$850 

502-234-8965

Transportation

Automobiles

2010 Cadillac SRX Supreme 
129,500 miles
Silver gray, fully-loaded, garage 
kept, leather seats, tires like-
new, full sports package 
manual/auto tran, lots of extras 
Asking $12,500
502-320-1003

Honda Civic, 2014, 4 Doors, 4 
cyl., 2WD, automatic, sedan, 
Silver, 27,190 miles,  sunroof, 
power windows, power locks, 
dual air bags, CD player, cruise 
control, anti-theft system, 
ABS, A/C, backup camera , 
19XFB2F51EE011333 / owner: 
Jennifer Miller / Scotty Dunn’s 
body shop, 425 Versailles Rd. ,  
$17,500.00 /firm. 502-695-4134  

Boats & Watercraft 

Boat for Sale
2000 Champion. 20’ boat 
with double axle trailer.
200 horsepower 
Mercury outboard EFI 
motor. (502)330-8041    

Selling your home?
Advertise here and sell it faster. 
Call Classi� eds at 502.871.4559. 

Interested in subscribing? 
Call 502-227-4556.


